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Organised jewellers’ revenue growth 
likely at 12-15% YoY in FY2024; 
Akshaya Tritiya demand up 10-12% 
YoY in 2023 on high prices
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▪ Given the expected steady growth in revenues and earnings estimated in FY2024, ICRA’s outlook
on the sector remains Stable.

▪ ICRA expects jewellery consumption to grow by ~8-10% YoY (in value terms) in Q1 FY2024, despite
a high base. While the volume growth is estimated to have been flat YoY on Akshaya Tritiya in
April 2023, most jewellers in the organised segment are likely to report a revenue growth of 12-
15% YoY due to a spike in gold prices compared to last year.

▪ The industry growth is expected to moderate to ~8-10% YoY (in value terms) in FY2024. While
volume growth is likely to remain under pressure owing to volatile gold prices amidst global
macro-economic uncertainties and evolving domestic inflation, higher gold prices are likely to
provide some cushion to jewellers’ revenues. Nonetheless, strong cultural affinity of Indians to
gold is likely to support festive and wedding demand.

Summary – Industry Trends

ICRA expects the domestic jewellery 

retail industry’s growth to moderate to 

8-10% YoY (in value terms) in FY2024, 

with volatile gold prices due to global 

macro-economic uncertainties and high 

domestic inflation, although 

moderating, likely to constrain demand 

growth.

Demand during Akshaya Tritiya is 

estimated to have grown by 12-15% 

YoY (in value terms) in April 2023, with 

higher prices making up for a muted 

volume growth.

▪ The domestic jewellery retail industry is estimated to have grown by ~15% YoY (in value terms) in
FY2023, supported by a ~7% YoY growth in average gold prices during the year.

                         
                     

▪ While volume growth was strong in H1 FY2023 due to a low base and pent-up demand,
heightened volatility in gold prices from December 2022 led to consumers delaying non-essential
purchases.

▪ Demand growth in Q4 FY2023 is estimated at ~5% YoY (in value terms), lower than ICRA’s previous
expectations of ~10% YoY growth, despite a low base impact by the pandemic. Demand
momentum in January 2023 and March 2023 was dampened by the sharp increase in gold prices.
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Analytical Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

Jayanta Roy Senior Vice-President jayanta@icraindia.com 033 – 7150 1120

Kaushik Das Vice-President kaushikd@icraindia.com 033 – 7150 1104

Vipin Jindal Assistant Vice-President vipin.jindal@icraindia.com 0124 – 4545 355

Raunak Modi Senior Analyst raunak.modi@icraindia.com 022 – 6169 3368
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Business Development/Media Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

L Shivakumar Chief Business Officer shivakumar@icraindia.com 022-61693304

Neha Agarwal Head – Research Sales neha.agarwal@icraindia.com 022-61693377

Rohit Gupta Head Business Development - Infrastructure Sector rohitg@icraindia.com 0124-4545340

Vivek Bhalla Head Business Development  - Financial Sector vivek.bhalla@icraindia.com 022-61693372

Vipin Saboo Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - West & East vipin.saboo@icraindia.com 022-61693348

Shivam Bhatia Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - North & South shivam.bhatia@icraindia.com 0124-4545803

Naznin Prodhani Head – Media & Communications communications@icraindia.com 0124-4545860
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been taken to ensure that the information herein is true, such information is provided 'as is' without any warranty of any kind, and ICRA in particular,
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opinion, and ICRA shall not be liable for any losses incurred by users from any use of this publication or its contents.



7

Thank You!


	Slide 1
	Slide 2: Contents
	Slide 3: Summary – Industry Trends
	Slide 4: Analytical Contact Details
	Slide 5: Business Development/Media Contact Details
	Slide 6
	Slide 7

